

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 70th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON NOVEMBER 28, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

## PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. IMELDA M. PRECION SP Member HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER SP Member HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA

HON. JULIANAE V. LAVADIA ABSENT:

HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES

SP Member (On Official Business)

SP Member-SK Federation President

SP Member

## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-415**

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE 71st REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD FROM DECEMBER 6, 2023, TO DECEMBER 4, 2023, AT 10:00 O'CLOCK IN THE MORNING.

WHEREAS, the members of the Sangguniang Panlungsod have decided to transfer its 71st Regular Session from December 6, 2023, to December 4, 2023, at 10:00 o'clock in the morning, to give way to the 2023 Philippine Councilors League Year End Assembly on December 5 - 7, 2023, at the World Trade Center, Pasay City, wherein most of the SP Members are going to;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Victor Michael A. Javellana, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to transfer the 71st Regular Session of the 20th Sangguniang Panlungsod from December 6, 2023, to December 4, 2023 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be furnished to the Honorable City Mayor, the different offices, and the 24 Barangays, in this City, for their information.

ATTESTED:

**RAMON D. TORRES** City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

C. GALDHAN Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary to the